<u> </u>	02 FAX 305 529 8855 Dunwody White & Landon	2001 1ge 1 of 1
PO	000000000000000000000000000000000000	19
	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State	
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	· · · · · ·
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
	(((H0000000041 4)))	
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001	TAS 20
	From: Account Name : DUNWODY WHITE & LANDON, P.A. Account Number : 119990000088 Phone : (305)529-1500 Fax Number : (305)529-8855	FILED 2000 JAN - 3 PH 12 11 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.	

GS TW Corporation

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electropic Filing Manus

_

đ

Composite Filing

Bublic Access Help

Dunwody White & Landon

- 1 002

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GS TW^{...} CORPORATION

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is GS TW ~ CORPORATION.

SECOND: This Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which corporations may be formed under the provisions of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

THIRD: This Corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of common stock, all one class.

FOURTH: The street address of the initial Registered Office is <u>7314 Floranada Way</u>. <u>Debray Beach, Florida</u> <u>33446-2371</u>, and the name of the initial Registered Agent of this Corporation at that address is <u>Gerald Smith</u>.

FIFTH: The street address of the principal office of this Corporation is <u>7314 Floranada</u> Way, Delray Beach, Florida <u>33446-2371</u>.

SIXTH: The name and address of the Incorporator is Gerald Smith, 7314 Floranada Way, Delrav Beach, Florida 33446-2371.

SEVENTH: The duration of this Corporation is perpetual.

EIGHTH: This Corporation shall have one (1) Director initially and the number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time as provided in the By-Laws of this Corporation but shall never be less than one (1).

The name and address of the initial director of this Corporation is:

Gerald Smith 7314 Floranada Way, Delray Beach, Florida 33446-2371

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>28</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1999.

Gerald Smith, Incorporator

Neil R. Chrystal, Esq. Florida Bar No. 578185 DUNWODY WHITE & LANDON, P.A. 550 Biltmore Way • Suite 810 Coral Gables, Florida 33134 Phone: 305/529-1500

100000000041 4

Dunwody White &

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

In compliance with Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

GS TW CORPORATION, desiring to organize as a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, has designated 7314 Floranada Way, Delray Beach, Florida 33446-2371, as its initial Registered Office and has named Gerald Smith, located at that address as its Registered Agent.

FILED 2003

Gerald Smith, Incorporator

Having been named Registered Agent for the above stated corporation, at the designated Registered Office, the undersigned hereby accepts said appointment and agrees to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, relative to keeping open said Registered Office.

Gerald Smith, Registered Agent

f:\data\corporate\gs one\artcle.inc.doc

H0000000041 4